THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PEER GROUP INVOLVEMENT AND LEARNING MOTIVATION ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING SKILLS

THESIS



By:

Tasya Azzahra NIM. 1880510220005

POSTGRADUATE PROGRAM
ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI
SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG
2024

THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PEER GROUP INVOLVEMENT AND LEARNING MOTIVATION ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING SKILL

THESIS

UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of *Magister Pendidikan* in English Education Department



By:

Tasya Azzahra NIM. 1880510220005

POSTGRADUATE PROGRAM
ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI
SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG
2024

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

Herewith, I:

Name : Tasya Azzahra

Registration Number: 1880510220005

Program : English Education Department (Postgraduate Program)

Institution : Universitas Islam Negeri Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah

Tulungagung

States that the thesis entitled "The Correlation Between Peer Group Involvement and Learning Motivation on Students' Speaking Skills" is truly my original work. It does not incorporate any materials previously written or published by another person. Due to this fact, I am responsible for this thesis, if there is any objection or claim from other.

Tulungagung, 27 Mayth 2024 The researcher

<u>Tasya Azzahra</u> NIM. 1880510220005

ADVISORS' APPROVAL SHEET

This is to certify that the thesis entitled "The Correlation Between Peer Group Invlvement and Learning Motivation on Students' Speaking Skills" written by **TASYA AZZAHRA** with Student Registered Number 1880510220005 has been approved by thesis advisors for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, May 27 2024

Advisor 1

Advisor 2

Dr. Arina Shofiya, M. Pd.

Dr. Susanto, SS., M. Pd.

NIP. 19770523 200312 2 002

NIP. 19730831 199903 1 002

Acknowledged by,

The Head of English Education Department of

Postgraduate Program at Universitas Islam Negeri Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr. Nurul Chojimah, M.Pd.

NIP. 19690629 200901 2 001

LEGITIMATION

This is to certify that the Thesis entitled "The Correlation Between Peer Group Involvement and Learning Motivation on Students' Speaking Skills". Written by Tasya Azzahra has been approved by the Board Examiners on 11 June 2024 as the requirement for degree of Magister in English Education (M. Pd).

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS

1. Chair : Dr. Arina Shofiya, M. Pd.

NIP. 19770523 200312 2 002

2. Secretary : Dr. Susanto, SS., M. Pd.

NIP. 19730831 199903 1 002

3. Examiner 1 : Prof. Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M. Pd.

NIP. 19720307200901 2 002

4. Examiner 2 : Dr. Dwi Astuti Wahyu Nurhayati, S.S., M. Pd.

NIP. 19760222200901 2 003

Tulungagung, 11 June 2024

Approved by,

the Director of Post Graduate Program at

Universitas Islam Negeri Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Prof. D. H. Akhyak, M. Ag.

NIP. 196710 29 1994 03 1 004



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, Website: http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	:	TASYA AZZAHRA						
NIM	:	1880510220005						
Jurusan	:	TADRIS BAHASA INGERIS						
Fakultas	:	PASCASARJANA						
Jenis Karya Ilmial	h:	ZIZZHT						

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (THE\$13) yang berjudul:

THE	CORRELA	TION BET	WEEN	PEER GROU	P IMUOLVEMENT
AND	LEARNING	MOTIVATI	MO 110	STUDENTS'	SPEAKING
SKILL	_6				

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, Yang Menyatakan,

Nama terang dan tanda tangan